


North Hudson Sewerage Authority
W1234 Solids/Floatables Screening Facility
Contract Modification No. 6

February 10, 2020

Dear Mr. Pocci:

The purpose of this letter is to recommend Contract Modification No.6 (CM-006) to
the W1234 Solids/Floatables Screening Facility project. CM-006 compensates
Weeks Marine, Inc. (WMI) for additional work that was requested by the Authority
and for additional supervision that was required during slowdowns in the project.
The cost of this Contract Modification will be offset by credits and unit price items
that were not used for the contract.

The following is a summary of the Contract Modification:

In response to the excessive rainfall events that occurred during the Summer of
2018 while the structure was under construction.  The Authority directed the
Contractor to mitigate the potential for flooding within the project area. These items
include trimming the four 72-inch diameter Tideflex Style outlet valves.  The
purpose of this work was to allow the valves to open faster to convey more flow
through them during storm events.

During construction of the southern netting chamber, the 96-inch diameter outfall
was taken out of service. Whenever, rain was forecast, we directed the Contractor
to stop work and reopen the outfall.

The Contractor also requested compensation for extended overhead and
supervision for inefficiencies that were encountered while the four additional 54-inch
openings were designed and the Contractor was waiting for materials to be
delivered.  The Contractor was also required to procure various subcontractors
based on the redesign of the landscape plan, which required additional supervision.
The Contractor also had to implement measures to protect the cast-in-place
concrete during the winter months, which they did not anticipate.

The following is a summary of the additions to the Contract:

1. Trimming Duck Bills: $  77,063.00
2. Removing 96-inch plug: $157,639.66
3. Extended Overhead: $192,228.00
4. Winter Concrete: $  45,065.29

Subtotal: $471,995.95

We would like to point out that, we conducted lengthy negotiations with the
Contractor to reduce these costs as much as possible.

Mr. Fredric J. Pocci, PE, Authority Engineer
North Hudson Sewerage Authority
1600 Adams Street
Hoboken, New Jersey 07030

Your Reference
S340952-22

Our Reference
373257AA01

111 Wood Avenue South
Iselin NJ 08830-4112
United States of America

T +1 (800) 832 3272
F +1 (973) 376 1072
mottmac.com/americas



M 
MOTT M 
MACDONALD 

February 10. 2020 I Pa9e 2 of 2 

Since, the Project is nearing the closeout, there are numerous items that will be 
used and can be credited in the favor of the Authority. The attached spreadsheet 
summarizes these items which are in the amount of $293,348.18. 

Therefore, this modification will result in a net increase of $178,647.79 which 
represents a 1.3% increase from the original contract amount of $13,683,875.50. 

The following is a summary of the Contract Status to date: 

Original Contract Amount: 

Previous Change Orders: 

Contract Modification No. 6: 

Revised Contract Amount: 

$13,683,875.50 

$1 ,915,954.35 

$ 178,647.79 

$15 778,477.64 

The Authority's representatives have verified the Contractor's costs associated with 
this contract modification and we feel that the Contractor's prices are fair and within 
industry standards. Therefore, we recommend that the Authority approve this 
Contract at their next public meeting. 

If you have any questions or comments, please let me know. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Mott MacDonald 

Kevin P. Wynn, PE, SCEE 
Vice President 
T 973-912-2537 
kevin .wynn@mottmac.com 



CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE 
1. ISSUING OFFICE 12. PROJECT NO. 3. CONTRACT NO. 14. MODIFICATION NO. 

NHSA S340952-22 CM-006 
5. TO (CONTRACTOR) 6. PROJECT LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION 

Weeks Marine , Inc. W 1234 Solids/Floatables Screening Facility 
4 Comme rce Drive Wee hawken, New Jersey 
Cranford , NJ 07016 

7. A proposal is required for making the hereinafter described change in accordance with specification and drawing revisions 
cited herein or listed in attachment hereto. Submit your proposal in space indicated on Page 2, attach detailed breakdown of 
prime and sub-contract costs (See the clause of this contract entitled, "Changes". DO NOT start work under this proposed 
change until you receive a copy signed by the Contracting Officer or a directive to proceed). 

~/le>/;;;. C? ;;>o 
Kevin P. Wynn, PE ~ Vice Preside nt, Mott MacDonald 

Date Type Name and Title Signature 

8. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Pursuant to the clause of this contract covering changes, the contractor shall furnish all 

labour and material, and all work necessary to accomplish the following described work: 

This Contract Modification adjusts the Contract Value for costs associated with the following three issues: 

1. Additional work to mitigate flooding during construction and to compensate the Contractor for extended overhead. 
2. Reduce the Contract value for unused unit price items 

As a result of the above, the contract price is revised as follows: 
UNIT ESTIMATED 

ITEMNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE QUANTITY TOTAL COST 
1 Add Items $ 471,995.95 1 $ 471,995.95 
2 Unused Ite ms $ (293,348.16) 1 $ (293,348.16) 

TOT AL COST OF THIS MODIFICATION $ 178,647.79 

The contract time is hereby: increase IKJ decrease D 
this modification. 

or remains the same D by 120 calendar days as a result of 

The foregoing modification is hereby accepted: 

Weeks Ma rine, Inc. NHSA Mott MacDonald 
CONTRACTOR OWNER (NJPE SEAL) ENGINEER 

BY: BY: BY: ~~ DATE: DATE: DATE: 

APPROVAL: 
NA 

STATEOFNEW JERSEY DATE 

Page 1 of 3 



9.     ISSUING OFFICE 10.    PROJECT NO. 11.    CONTRACT NO. 12.    MODIFICATION NO.

S340952-22 CM-006
13.     CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL - CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

        (Detailed breakdown, attach additional sheets as necessary)

        (Proposed)

Refer to Mott MacDonald's letter dated February 10, 2020.

NET INCREASE NET DECREASE CALENDAR DAYS INCREASE

120 DAYS

DATE: TYPE NAME AND TITLE: SIGNATURE:
David Hafner, Vice President
Weeks Marine, Inc.

Page 2 of 3

$178,647.79

NHSA

CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

Refer to Attachment A dated January 29, 2020.

Refer to Attachment B - Spreadsheet of As-Built Quanttities dated January 29, 2020



14.    ISSUING OFFICE & PROJECT NO. 15.    CONTRACT NO. 16.    MODIFICATION NO.

0 CM-006
17.     ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE…………………………………….. $

        TOTAL OF PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS…………………………….. $
        TOTAL CONTRACT COST INCLUDING CHANGE ORDERS……….. $

18.     NECESSITY FOR CHANGE AND REASON FOR OMISSION FROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

Refer to Mott MacDonald's letter dated February 10, 2020.

19.     OTHER IMPACTS RESULTANT OF THIS CHANGE:

NA

20.     RESUME OF NEGOTIATIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS (Loanee's Representative):

NA

DATE: TYPE NAME AND TITLE OF LOANEE'S SIGNATURE:
REPRESENTATIVE:

Fredric J.  Pocci, P.E.
Authority Engineer

Page 3 of 3

S340952-22
13,683,875.50

NHSA

CONTRACT MODIFICATION PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE

Refer to Attachment A dated January 29, 2020.

Refer to Attachment B - Spreadsheet of As-Built Quanttities dated January 29, 2020

1,915,954.35
15,778,477.64



1A.IMfv\ 11'-J~ 

Weeks Marine, Inc 

11rimming Proco Valves 
ITEM OF WORK 

SCOPE ADDITIONS 

Additional Work: Trim 3" off of Proco Duckbill Valves 

Labor 

Eauioment 

Construction Materia ls 

Permanent Materials 

L-

- J 

- J 

-' 
10 -30 -l ~ 

I - I • I 
... 

I '-11. 
I L/ I . L/0 

'3 / 0 

-; 3 
I 

7, '1 

7, 

,t 53 . 

I QTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 L-l . 3 !)- I , S L.f 

0 H- -

+ 

I 

'1 3 
3r-J ~ s-

3 
)-

a.; ) 

JO 

3,?7,, 

7, 7 ?? . 1 _.--------
.) 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

LS 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

of- P~c.o V})-LVES 

UNIT COST 
MARKED UP 

UNIT PRICE 

CONTRACT 

UNIT PRICE 
TOTAL CHANGE I TIME I 

Overhead 10% 

I & Profit 10% 

s.o 
53,856 .00 $ I ii5, 't ii5 .+ li ~, .i; - ,. r s-i t3 65, 165 .rfi 

17,988.00 $ / .-21,.165,48 
~ "t ,. . $ -2+,7'6548 

l,854.77 $ 3,454 .27 ?., l ... . I $ ~ ACA ~-, 

$ $ -

SUB-TOTAL: $ --9.0~ 

SUB-TOTAL: $ ~ 5 

CHANGE OR.DER TOTAL: $ 90,-385;5 

-
J-/. 

SCJ<>--7 · v- / 7 

/~ b - b - ~ ... C/ , 

S" 9 -~ 7 . ,bO 
-· 

- - -- 7 
O 4 . .h S 

,- -s-. ,a ~- ')... 

X J 
-- -, 

I 

X JO ---------
3 

WYN37201
Text Box
Attachment - A: January 29, 2020



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a chan2e. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 5340952-22 contractor: Weeks Marine Inc. 8/28/2018 

Item No. and Description : 

Proco Duckbill Valve 

-· .. . ·- EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours ~ , Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description Rate Hours Cost 

Allen Scarangello 1556 Dockbuilder 4-man I ) . ._3, 1} S 4 4 i-1 q q. 'J-D 196 Deck Barge 8 

Randy Moore 1556 Journeyman 11 ~. 
l., .• ,. 

8 8 qof . £ Lf ~ iltefiel 
' .~ r r-

- 8 
' " ~, -

Tyler Scarangello 1556 Journeyman I/ ~ - r ,~ 8 8 10&' . j, lf Manitowoc 4100 Crane 
., 

4 J. 8 

Charles Zanghi 1556 Journeyman lF, :, '~ 8 8 C, <J~ . J, ¥ 250 CFM Compressor l J.. "[r 8 

Randal l Zanghi 1556 Journeyman 11 ~. { ( 8 8 C-fO fr. btf 6" Jet Pump IL/.,""> (:, 8 

Dean Magnusson v 
/ 825 Operator 'I', · It 8 8 q~.7 -;).. 20kW Generator I•;" ~ .r 8 

Jason Monarch 1556 Dive 4-man I -. -~ J 8 8 ) 0 d--d-. ~ '8 Diver's Water Heater 
J "·' 

. 
8 

Eric Langman 1556 Diver 1 ., I 8 8 10 ;)._).. .lfB Diver's Box L 8 

Francis Savoy 1556 Diver. 1l7-8 ! 8 8 I O ~l . lf § 400A Welding Machine I 1: , ll 8 

Matthew Ambos 1556 Diver , ~7 1/ 8 8 I O )..,l... lff 8" Pump y7. I 8 

-- -. Hydro Pump 8 

Cf I l..\ J · 
. --, 

-. ., I ... ~ ' 8 ' ' " ' 

I 
8'x8'x20' Container ') 8 ... - ---- --

. '' ) 8'x8'x20' Conta iner 8 

! .. )~-
~ ' J ~ I; i 

Tota Is For Day 76 0 76 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Trimmed 3" off the flap portion of Proco duckbill va lve 111 

CERTIFICATION : I certify to the b:ut of my kno·.·, ~e:!i:e and belie f, that the eq~ ipme,t u~ed on !his worio: was c f the proper S!Ze, thn material t,1kcn from sto::k as des:cno1tcd at:o·,c 1!> ::: h,uge at fa ir mlrket 'Jil lL.:e, ;;n:::I that t he ;a:::ccunt here 1n shown is an .: :c1.ir ;,te suterr.~n t of the !;ab ::> r, 

materi.1ls .illnd rqu ipm!nt u s~:::I on th is d.illy. 

Signed: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Authori ty Date 1 of 1 

il- e. c.~1v ~ d. q -s--,'"' 
6lJ Q~ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 5340952-22 contractor: Weeks Marine Inc. 

Item No. and Description: 

Proco Duckbill Valve 

" EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours ~ I Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description 

Allen Scarangello 1556 Dockbui lder 4-man I * ., . ~ t 4 4 49 lf. }.-6 195 Deck Barge ' • 

Randy Moore 1556 Journeyman ~j . •\ 8 8 qo<g, Iii W6>Materi;,t,ea,-- "}: :JI ... -,.,,. 

Tyler Scarangello 1556 Journeyman 1 I j • s· ;: 8 8 Cl, 6q. b If Manitowoc 4100 Crane l, 7, l-h, 

Charles Zanghi 1556 Journeyman I /< n 8 8 qo?. f 4 250 CFM Compressor l a,. c,f) 

Randall Zanghi 1556 Journeyman it~. r:) 8 8 q o~.{, lf 6" Jet Pump / 4 ~ 

Dean Magnusson 825 Operator 11C ,y 8 8 ~ J~. 7 J-. 20kW Generator Ji,- j~ 

Jason Monarch 1556 Dive 4-man 1).7, , I 8 8 Jo ~l.lf<l Diver's Water Heater j l, > 

Eric Langman 1556 Diver I ·7 8 8 Io 'J.-ds..49 Diver's Box 

Francis Savoy 1SS6 Diver i ... ,. '? ; 8 8 JO ).) .. 41 400A Welding Machine I . Ii 
Matthew Ambos 1556 Diver I \ I . 31 8 8 !O J.l.. lf R' 8" Pump '-("j . 'i j., 

'"':-,_ Hydro Pump 

I -q l L/ I • 4 '' \ 
1 z. :2.:.. : . - ~--1 

. ,. 8'x8'x20' Container 

8'x8'x20' Container 

Totals For Day 76 0 76 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Trimmed 3" off the flap portion of Proco duckbi ll valve 112 

·-

8/29/2018 

Rate Hours Cost 

8 1iJJ ){'? 

- - s~ i 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

- - 8 

8 

8 

s- 9 
-

?H3G i-- JS 
C/h 

1,r. 
) ~'l_, 

!OJ. 

~rJJi. 
&, 

co 

'?.8 
Ol.f 

'if 

] 

'393 . ~ 

-
U, . • 

)t, . 

.u 
~ 

0 
0 

CERT! FICA TION : I certif-f lo the bc:.t of rr,·, li:no1..,·l~d:e •nd b~l:ef, th•t th e equipm!:it used on this ~·.-ork w•s of the pro~er size, th.i! m~teni l t.iken from stock u d~s12natcd ;a tove i~ chiH£C ,t fair muket viJ '.ue, .and that th e .a: co:.int hert? in shown is .,n ,:curate st•terr.~n t of the l,1bor, 

m;ateri;a ls and equipment used on this dily. 

Signed: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Seweral!e Authority Date 1 of 1 

R~C... Q... i · ..... e...d. ··r - _;,·- - i? 

vG~ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 5340952-22 Contractor: Weeks Marine Inc. 
Item No. and Description: 

Proco Duckbill Valve 

- EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Nffllfflfl Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description 

196 Deck Barge FL "1.,/ 

···~· ,.raari.;t: 
~ t ·r -· -

/ Manitowoc 411'.lO Crane ..:,l l . •IL 

- 250 CFM Compressor , ,__ _l?U 

6" Jet Pump ' ~ 
20kW Generator l 'J. ?j.. 

I Diver's Water Heater b 
Kevin Ward 1556 Diver ' /s 8 ) O }.)-~ l.f r Diver's Box ' h 
Francis Savoy 1556 Diver - \ \ / 8 8 IO a-J. lf? 400A Welding Machine \ Tl J / 

,, 
~ 8 JO~ - L/f / 1-/ 7' ' ~ Thomas Gray 1556 Diver 8 8" Pump 

. - ~ .... - ..... - Hydro Pump -/ 
Lf lf "' I=, =:I=:--r ]Ob 7 <:~eoa 

' 8'x8'x20' Container ' - -·-- _.,.. ,,, ... ~-
8'x8'x20' Container 

1=>1 v r.: F S \ . ~ j (' . :;.. ) -· 

Totals For Day 24 0 24 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Trimming Proco Valves #3 & #4. 

10/29/2018 (Mon.) 

Rate Hours 

7 

- --,-

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 - 7 

7 

7 

5" 8& 

Cost 

/Sq'&. I 7 
i- -

:J.SrJ, , 

'ii lf 
104 .1, 

J-1 

0 

L 

J.. 10 7 . 1,, 

88. ~ 

17 7. ~ if-
70) 

33S: l. 

-
14 .o, 
I~-01 

.{ ) 

CERTIFICATION: I certify to thl! best of my ltnowled1e and belief, that I he equipment used on th i5. work was of the proper size, that material Uken from stock as desianated above is charge at fair market va lue, and that the account here in shown is an accurate statement of the labor, 

materials and equipment used on this d~y. 

Signed : 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Authority Date 1 of 1 

jl_ e.. C. e. l V e.d. I I CJ 

6L){de_ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a chan1te. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. S3409S2-22 Contractor: Weeks Marine Inc. 
Item No. and Description : 

Proco Duckbill Va lve 

~ L EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours IM!ft!ml Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ,; r. ..,_ ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description 

11~34 / 11 ~.37 1i7 b. 1/'i Li </3. {I - )0 - , 
~ Martin McHale 825 Operator 5 3 i"' - 196 Deck Barge 

Dean MaRnusson 825 Operator II t, Jlf 'J >Pt. ~7 5 3 5' 1i . m t- 1./ 1,.\/ -
I c, ' 1 I . -- l>,,::C ... 

I ' 1 Jj 

Allan Scarangello.51' I ~.,,_ '>-r Dockbuilder 4-man ) f3. 7 f 0 - - 3 ~ b J. 
I 

l ,4 \ '1 Manitowoc 4100 Crane 

Randy Moore 
..,.. 

\ t?, '· ;? Dockbuilder \ ~ 'l . J aT 
1.5 '").._Or.,. 'I 250 CFM Compressor Ii.. DJ 

-- - 6" Jet Pump J '-I, .<? ,J. 

V ~I{ J0,77 I 15 , 3)., 20kW Generator 

"----- , -- ., --::i 
Diver's Water Heater .J 

Kevin Ward 1556 Diver ' . ; /JJ3. 8 3 11 I A ) .1. • 1.r, + lf f{( 7f -::. ) )} l. ..... Diver's Box ?S, do,..{-. 

l \. ' ' .,I, • 1-f }- l.f ~c), 7 f - Io. I/ Francis Savoy 1556 Diver I .. 8 3 11 1r - 4DDA Welding Machine 
; 

/ 3 
- -

Thomas Gray 1556 Oiver ' / 8 11 , -~i.4~ .- t9·t. l ~ ' 8" Pump } 7. if f 

~ -------.,,,. Hydro Pump --
< u. { ~l-. 7? -- - I , # • 

L- ~~ 
- "--- ~ ..,, 
...__ 8'x8'x2D' Container "'"--

--- 8'x8'x20' Container ';I_ • (' 

/' ---
-----

1 ,1 'fl)..L. -/ 734 ~l. ~--.. j 

'-....... _ ,. - - _,,,, 

Totals For Day 34 19.5 33 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Trimming Proco Valves #3 & #4. 

10/30/2018 (Tues.) 

Rate Hours 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

- 8 

8 

8 

5 -, 

Cost 

1&-Jk '{-£ 

-
~9_3<!W ? 

CIJ,, I 

11 ? , ~ 

!~.;l,, 

}'o/. 
;i)), 

80, 
3 t'3 _ 

-
-
),I, , 

J); ' 

j - · 

&'P l 
111 

bf 

~ 

CERTIFICATION: I certify to the but of my knowled1e •nd belief, thilt the equipment usll!d on thi5 work was of the proper 5ize, that material ta ken from stock as designated above i5 char1e al fa ir market v1f'ue, and that the account hen! in shown is an accurate statement of the labor, 

mate-ri, ls , nd equipmen t used on t his day. 

Signed: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Authority Date 1 of 1 

f<.e.. c_ e..<L 
6lJ{le 

~ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 534,0952-22 Contractor : Weeks Marine Inc. 11/1/2018 (Thurs.) 

Item No. and Description : 

Proco Duckbill Valve 

·- EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours ~ Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description Rate Hours Cost 

Martin McHale 825 Operator >ff: 3 4 5 t;7b.7D 196 Deck Barge ";;l.) ... P· ]/ 5 ) )~J -
Dean Magnusson 825 Operator I( S-. : l.t 5 r7t.70 we, IVlater la~a,"c 

, ~ r - po 
- J 

Allan 5carangello Dockbuilder 4-man ) '-"i , ') 2 ~,. ,~ Manitowoc 4100 Crane ~1.7 . L. L 5 18'37 ' 
Randy Moore Dockbuilder p 3. r.l 2 ~~- )J 250 CFM Compressor I )_ (JI 5 M 

~~ 6" Jet Pump J • ,, 
5 7'-/ .. .... 

( I h ~ 7, J-i _/ 20kW Generator J <·. 3(.., 5 7,.6 , 2 

"- -- j, 3. / Diver's Water Heater ll.hl 5 

Kevin Ward 1556 Diver ' ?x\ ~· I 
8 1.5 9.5 } r tf,)..., 7,1 f- ""l..._·'i ~ . r>, 1 - \ }- t,' f. ' Diver's Box 2.. re_ ..i... 5 I Lf I . · 

• ~o. '/ ' 
\ 11 ~'t-~- , ~ 1· ""'-L.t lf .~ 'I 

. 
l J. •• J._ I / 1 JI .!>TJ. Francis Savoy 1556 Diver 8 1.5 9.5 400A Welding Machine 5 

&. - ... /,; . IC Lf . • 7L ~- i.ir.<'. I r ' .. ..... ()_ 
.., 

8" Pump '1 7, q J, 5 o-,.-F.. Scott McMahon 456M 8 2.5 10.5 
....__ ---- Hydro Pump 5 

• . it 1 , ;.. -~ . - 5 
~ .... , t '41-W~! 

..___ - 8'x8'x20' Container :) , 0 (,, 5 JO, , 

Ll,J::., . .._ 
8'x8'x20' Container ;l_. v{,,; 5 ,~. 

- - --... ....._ ,,, 
1 0 f,>-L r;- t:: )-3 ~ 7 5'" 37 r' 

- --*-·'""- -"l -
"'-. ..... _/ - --

Totals For Day 38 5.5 29.5 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Trimming Proco Valves #3 & #4 . 

CERTIFICATION: I cert ify to the best of my knowled1e .and belief, thilt the equipment used on this work w.u of the proper size, thiilt mater~I t.ilken from st ock u duianaled above i!i charge at fai, m.arket value, ilnd that the account here in shown is an 1ccur1te statement of the labor, 

materials ilnd eQuipment uSNJ on this day. 

Signed: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Authority Date 1 of 1 

p._ e C:.. Y...i V e._ d._ II - Cf'- i? 
61.AL 



1 

1 

1 

GRAING£RK, Order Confirmat;(O[i1 
I KIIii 

Grainger, Inc. 
401 S. Wright Rd 
JANESVILLE, WI 53546 

Customer information 
I WEEKS MARINE 

I 1540 HARBOR BL VD 

i WEEHAWKEN NJ 07086-0000 

I 

Brnling information 
, WEEKS MARINE 

: 1540 HARBOR BL VD 

) WEEHAWKEN NJ 07086-0000 

; Sirni1P1Pi~g Information 
I WEEKS MARINE 

'. '. 540 HARBOR BLVD 

I WEEHAWKEN NJ 07086-0000 

i 

j rntormation 
/ Gra inger Order Number 

i Creation Date 

I G;ainger ElN Number 
I 

, PO"t I , 
PO Create Data 

PO Release ;t. 

Cusiomer Nurnbe, 

Department Numbe, 

Project/Job :,Slumber 

Requ isitioner Name 

Att,rntion 

i Caller 

I Te!epho,e Number 

Page 

i freight Forwarder 
I 

I 

1329300436 

08127.12018 

36-1 150280 

HC50G21318 

814212999 

HARRY COCHRAN 

HARRY COCHRAN 

9084636469 

1 / 2 

L _____ _ _ _ _ 
--------------------- ---., 

I We will deliver according to the following terms and conditions 
1 lncoterms® 2010: FOB ORIGIN \ 

i Freight Terms : Prepaid } 8 
! Carrier: • See line item detail 

i Payme,t Te~, Net 30 daysafte, ie,oice date ~ if: l 11 
.- . -

;Spe,iallnstru,Uonsc f e,t• < \~ 

item Material Description Expected Quantity Unit Price Toaall an USD I 
!PO-line Del Date 

I 

I ,. - -·--, 
10 10E999 A ir Hacksaw,2-3/8".330 S?M 03/27/2018 1.00 EA 2,441 .00 2,44 1 00 

Mfg Bran::: Name: FEIN 3 
I 

! C, NL11, I" -Manufacturer Part No: STS 325R 

Ca rrier: ZDC WILL CALL 

20 iOF006 Hacksaw Blade , 12 In . U In. W,HSS 08/27/2018 15.00 EA 11.99 / 179.85 I 

Mfg Brand Name:: FEIN 

Manufacturer Part No: 69903 '1(),4.003 u >-JL"" 

Carrier: ZDC WILL CALL 



Weeks Marine, Inc 

PIPE PLUG EVENT COSTS MARKED UP CONTRACT 

I ITEM OF WORK 
QTY UNIT COST TOTAL CHANGE TIME 

UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

Overhead 10% 

Plug Removal and Installation Costs & Profitl~ - -Labor 1 LS $ - 23;9'1-3:-88 $ -29,00&.39 ":) J.J :::i <JL s--v $ ~ 8 

Equipment 1 LS $ JS 981.03 $ ~~4 :::l t'l 'q ~I) I f~ $ '.tt;HMl•I' 

Construction Materials - -- . · - - ,n J , .. -. -. .. ..., ,.. -.n 
i - ~ ~ .... ,..., ..... ...,.... ..,, - . ·-- ~ 

SUB-TOTAL: $ -~ 4J .. lJ 7 S-1j 
lost Time and Clean Uo Activities Due to Plu" Events 

Labor 1 LS $ --29;&i:IA..68 $ .;!&,e99:-96 T 30~ . .f.1 $ ,36;tl99,96 11 
Equipment 1 LS $ - J.9,346,,33-- $ 4+;609,%- ,-:, J ct'] ~ i, I $ ·4+,~ 

r, n, -,. 1 , I J 

SUB-TOTAL: $ -~2 19 

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $ 

p L v C'- R, f:-1"\0 VFt-l-

'5'-3 C ·- l? 
L.i11:io R, 
7(;,g,,b 

1: q_ L) , e fv, ,:.1v 1: 
. }. 4 [ /.,, 7/:, 

___ 9 : it -: ; _? -- -­

g - 1- - if 

J-- 3 S} . ..f' 1 
.• 1 - .. - --r:A....--------- ·--- ---

).:, ~ 3.J , bJ..... 
j I 7 7 0, C/ k 
I 1-/J,b , 7 / _<i: ? .- I_ f' ---- ... 

CJ-II -I? 
1- J...J, - f P 

_ _(J - )_ 7 - / f' 

JO -J - J? 

ol+ 

p 

'· l-J 7 3, '-f 7 
J ~ c/o 31: -, . -· -- . - .. -

q 0 3 [ ' 0? I - .. -

70 4- , 7 ·1.._ 
I i;?qo . 3 ? 

I 

:2_ ) S7 .. .P J>' 

'J. 0 o S10 . 0 7 
) 

l ooS?. ao 
;-.J.

1 
a gs o 1 

';)._ J- o & • S' I 
L -:r ').,..t; ). 91., • & g" I , 

(/ - Jo ·-i s· 

.9 - d._b - I '? 
'3. - :J....7 - j ?' 

g_ -_0-? - I~ 

Q_ _- 3_- ~f" 
/0 ·-4 -)?' 

oH 
p 

" 

Los, 

4, o J / - Cf zi! 
3 C CJ(i • O_J-, 
7, '1 IJ I , 1 l -
b '3 7),., , {;, () 

I ---

~ Js-ljO, .5- ? 
I -- ---- - --

31 ? is-. s-1f 
J....7; '3'-fb . 7./ 

·J..,'734 i? 
301 O .9 J • _) ~ 

3, o o.'?. I 'f 
33

1 
CJ&'Cj . S .;)__ 

o;+ 

lil"'ll~ 

'1 

I . -

j~ /; i 7 , CJ 1t 

J. 1-f j h - 71, 
-;;._ °7 7 [: I l 
1"7 ;)_CJ B. Ob 

\ 7J.. CJ , 9 / 
JCJO J...7 97 

J 9 OJ.... , 79 
-"l_O, CJ-10 · b 
C,L 1"2: () .. Jv LJ 

3-1:,.{7. {) 1i 
f 

, - . I 7 fJ }L, .!>,he - , 
4,S-33 . ~ 
S.lbJ, 01/ 
i,of?J_, J :1__ 

), 7 7{ . j 

~ k , .3cJ3 . c1b 
f-..b~.:rJ. 3 J 
q , (_'l 3~ , _j7 

c, c_J . J... 

3; 
1 

CJ 3.!>-_ b I 

£ --J t s~s~ .. b6 

WYN37201
Text Box
Agreed upon $157,639.66



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material , Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change . 
Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 5340952-22 Contractor : Weeks Marine Inc. 10/03/2018 (Wed.) 

Item No. and Description : 

Plug Removal/Installation 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 
Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description Rate Hours Cost 

Allen Scarangello 1556 Dockbu ilder 4-man ? /. {? l 4 4 ·~14 , ).fr 196 Deck Barge J,::l..7, lt) 4 909.. F?i 
Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyman p,q . J.I 4 4 ~ ',-,b , Ct.(, W65 Material Barge 4 

Randy Moore 1556 Journeyman ~ (j ,J.../ 4 4 ~ ~j~ . u Manitowoc4100Crane 'Jl.j s-., 7 2.... 4 
I . )g-Jv!sf 

1556 Journeyman R CJ,, ,~ ~.);b, qj J-,.1) .6 ·1 I 

80 , ,1 Tyler Scarangello 4 4 250 CFM Compressor 4 

Dean MaBnusson 825 Operator JJs-. 311 4 4 /.I /, / ' -~[ ; _ 20kW Generator I U, ?C 4 "f"q, '-1 i 
Martin McHale 825 Operator ) JS-, 3 ~ 4 4 41~1 ,, Ji> Diver's Water Heater 4 

Diver's Box 4 

'i ~357,, !j~ 400A Welding Machine J. qr 4 

I ~ lf 7 , CJl. / r1 J .f 8" Pump 4 1 
Hydro Pump 

.,._ 
4 

Crew Boat !J,oq 4 

8'x8'x20' Container d-' 0'0 4 

8'x8'x20' Container 'J,_ ·, 0 () 4 

Front End Loader (Volvo) L90D ..JS ' ir) 4 1.rJ...t '() 

r/1 ''J_ 77 k,f h 

Totals For Day 24 0 24 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Aknowledgement of hours work. Mott MacDonald to cover all costs. 

Insta lled 96" Plug at splitter chamber. 

CERTIFICATION : I cert ify to (ht! !><!st of my knowlcdgc .1nd belief, that the equipment used on this work was of the proper size, tha t material t3kcn lrom stock as dcsicnatcd i> bovc is chiH£C at lair market value, .ind th.it the .1ccount here in shown rs .an .iccurate s1a1emen1 of the labor, 

materials and cqu ipmcmc used on !his d~y. 

Signed: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Authority Date 1 of 1 

i\~ c.. e. 1v--e- cL )0 )J..... -( we_ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material , Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change . 
Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 5340952-22 Contractor : Weeks Marine Inc. 10/03/2018 (Wed.) 

Item No. and Description : 

Plug Removal/Installation 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 
Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description Rate Hours Cost 

Allen Scarangello 1556 Dockbu ilder 4-man ? /. {? l 4 4 ·~14 , ).fr 196 Deck Barge J,::l..7, lt) 4 909.. F?i 
Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyman p,q . J.I 4 4 ~ ',-,b , Ct.(, W65 Material Barge 4 

Randy Moore 1556 Journeyman ~ (j ,J.../ 4 4 ~ ~j~ . u Manitowoc4100Crane 'Jl.j s-., 7 2.... 4 
I . )g-Jv!sf 

1556 Journeyman R CJ,, ,~ ~.);b, qj J-,.1) .6 ·1 I 

80 , ,1 Tyler Scarangello 4 4 250 CFM Compressor 4 

Dean MaBnusson 825 Operator JJs-. 311 4 4 /.I /, / ' -~[ ; _ 20kW Generator I U, ?C 4 "f"q, '-1 i 
Martin McHale 825 Operator ) JS-, 3 ~ 4 4 41~1 ,, Ji> Diver's Water Heater 4 

Diver's Box 4 

'i ~357,, !j~ 400A Welding Machine J. qr 4 

I ~ lf 7 , CJl. / r1 J .f 8" Pump 4 1 
Hydro Pump 

.,._ 
4 

Crew Boat !J,oq 4 

8'x8'x20' Container d-' 0'0 4 

8'x8'x20' Container 'J,_ ·, 0 () 4 

Front End Loader (Volvo) L90D ..JS ' ir) 4 1.rJ...t '() 

r/1 ''J_ 77 k,f h 

Totals For Day 24 0 24 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Aknowledgement of hours work. Mott MacDonald to cover all costs. 

Insta lled 96" Plug at splitter chamber. 

CERTIFICATION : I cert ify to (ht! !><!st of my knowlcdgc .1nd belief, that the equipment used on this work was of the proper size, tha t material t3kcn lrom stock as dcsicnatcd i> bovc is chiH£C at lair market value, .ind th.it the .1ccount here in shown rs .an .iccurate s1a1emen1 of the labor, 

materials and cqu ipmcmc used on !his d~y. 

Signed: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Authority Date 1 of 1 

i\~ c.. e. 1v--e- cL )0 )J..... -( we_ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this wo rk is paid by a change. 

Contrac t No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. $34095 2-22 Cont ractor: Weeks Marine Inc. 8/3C/2018 

Item No. and Description: 

Plug Removal 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description Rate Hou rs Cost 

Allen Sca rangello 1556 Dockbu ilder 4-man '-f / , 0 J 2 2 i ~ J-._, J '-1 1 S6 Deck Ba rge ~- )...7. 1-t 7 2 4 -4 qi ) ' 

Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyman ~ 9. 'J..,.J 2 2 i7 >1 , '--il. W6>-Material earge 1c;n .. ;:r 2 

tt· Mike Figueroa 1555 Journeyman f}f(, i)..j 2 2 I 'J '? . 4 )___ M ani towoc 410~ Crane ~ r. JJ.. 2 b q,. 
Dea n Ma~nusson 825 Operator ,, "-· -~ '-t 2 2 '"J.-.30 {, f" 250 CFM Compressor 0-.C. 0 ) 2 ljO. 0{; 

6" Jet Pump /4', 91~ 2 Q. t1. 7;. 

--~ 7 £. 9 . bb 20kW Generator 14. 14 2 J.F - b~ ., 
· 2,verTWafer"Hea ter / ).. . -,;;i, ~ 2 

Diver's Box 1'.'? .- -~ ~- 2 

4C8A We lding Machine ,_ 9 s-- 2 

g•· Pump 1../ 7. q ( .. 2 9·.r . 9 
Hydro Pump 2 

Crew~.Boat---- I L 0, C/ -. 2 

8'x8'x2Q' Conta iner J.. ; -00- 2 

I n • - , ::' =- tatn!? 
·-"' 

~"· Q-l,L- , 
Front End Loader (Volvo) /... 'iC ·I') ")cf O{) 2 

7( . C>6 

.J I i.,,b . }fc 

Totals For Day 8 0 8 
STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Removal of E'S" •p,llow plug at t ra nsit ion chamber per MM direct ions ;, 

CERTI FICATION: J cC?rt1f',· to the b~~t of rr,, ._no ,•, 'e:!cc ,i-1; t~ ~f. th•! th:! t':; u1 c:mu,t u~!:f e n t his•,•. :u ( v. Js cl t r.c ::·o=~ r ~ ;er. th.;t nutcr ,JI t:;~~n fr.:.,, ','! c:!.: as des ·=n;i1,-.::i at::::.,c ·~ t h~ ·c~ .:i! tu mJ r(t-t \ a:u~. ;,n:! th.!: th.:- : : c : • . .:n! l; e:c 1ri s'i :,;•, ri 1s 1n ;:::c ur.::?e ~i • .tc"T ?n: ol '. hl'I ra:::.·,r 

matural, ~nd c.; u p.,-,:! :i: u~~j en t h1~ d.iv 

Signed : 

Weeks Marine. Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Authorit y 

f\ 1:.-c_.~\ V (2_ d.. ') - .s - - J( -'-' 

6) :/]c 

Date 1 of 1 

J_ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to th is Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change. 

Contract No : Nonh Hudson Sewerage Authori ty, Project No. 5340952-22 Contractor: Weeks Marine Inc. 9/4/2018 

Item No. and Descr iption: 

Plug Removal/Installation 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Classi fication ST OT Tota l Cost Taxes Description Rate Hours Cost 

Al len Scarange llo 1556 Dockbu ilder 4-man 'I I c 7 4 4 Jl.LJ , )..C? 1 Sc Deck Barge ~ ";).7 L/ 7 4 969/?f' 
Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyman "i'CJ. )..I 4 4 3J.>'t , ?4 - W65·M aterial Ba rge 4 

M ike Figueroa 1555 Journeyman 9i 9. 3'1 4 4 3 .:,-/ - 7 '-1 Manitowoc 410J Crane 3 '-}S, 7 L 4 L 3'?J.. .. ~ 
Tyler Scarangello 1556 Journeyman e> ?. J,.I 4 4 :3 ;-J. u ~J J.t ' 250 CFM Compressor ~ o . o- ) 4 f-10 . / J___ 

Dean Magnusson 825 Operator 1 I L _14 4 4 1-/f_ J . 31-: 6" Jet Pump }4 -?l 4 y q. Y 'j 
M art in McHale 825 Operato r J J 5"- .. ~ 4 4 /....J I I ' Jb 2Ck\V Generator )lf .'11t 4 !)-J . '3h 

Diver's Water Hea ter 4 

~ '3-. 3 5-7 , .'.)-1. Diver's Box 4 ., 
ngM.~ 1- 91 -· 4 

s·· Pump 47 1L 4 19 J ·9'-1 
Hydro Pump - 4 

/}, ,l}q- - 4 

s·xs·x2D' Conta iner d._. ou ' 4 

8'x8'x2D' Container 0--,. () 1J 4 

Front End Loader (Volvo) L.. CJ(i l) 3f (°X/ 4 [.fJ- .00 

~ '), I g:0 .1,J-
., 

Total s For Day 24 0 24 

STATE M ENT OF WORK ACCOMP LI SHED: 

Installation of ;;5·- ip1ug at~ chamber 

·,,'c:r.-~ :t,n ,. 

CERTIFICATION: I ce:1 11'-; t o ! he L·e~1 o f rr"t kr,: ,•,•:e.::!c;e ;;rnj !: !t1.~f. th Jt t h.! t:;u 1pmen '. u~c: .1 en th i~ ·:. =-~;: ···· •~of t he pr.::;-.·,r ~1:c, , th.i t mJtCriJI ;,: ;:~n frcm ~! , : \I. u Ces cn.1~d ,1C:r•t' t~ ch.l rt:o:- at hi r m~fret ~:i!u-!, .!r::I l h ,ll : he .:,:~cun t t, c·c 11"1 ~tlc·,t1 1.s an J::u r..te 11;ite:-1~rl! of t he 1.l!:i:: · 

,n:, te11JI\ J:1:f c:;. ui i:;1r:;:l'lt U5>:?:I on th~ di'{ 

Signed: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date Fo r North Hudson Sev,erage Authority Date 1 of 1 

Ke.c_e I v C::-d. q - 5- -1 ? 

~ .9c 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Ma teria l, Equipmen t to this Form is for record purposes in t he event this worl; is paid by a change. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Aut hority, Project No. 5340952-22 Cont ractor : Weeks Marine Inc. 9/5/2018 

Item No. and Desc ription : 

Plug Removal/Insta llat ion 

M ATERIAL EQUI PMEN T 

Name Labor Hours Materia l Stock Ba re Trans 

Classi ficat ion ST OT Total Cost Taxes Descript ion Ra te Hours Cost ,f 6.bf 
Allen Sca ran gello 1556 Dockbu ilder 4-man <J J, 0 7 2.5 2.5 ).J.7 b {? 196 Deck Barge ~ "1 7 2. 5 

Brian Caye r 1555 Journeyman F, CJ. 1.../ 2.5 2.5 11 ::\ . ol W 65 M ateri al Barge 2.5 

~{,J.{, 3c:1 
M ike Figueroa 1556 Journeyman R9 J.--1 2.5 2.5 ' ;)...} ~ - (') '\ Manitowoc 4100 Crane "VFL 71__ 2.5 

~) r;" ~) ·") '.l :l, ' ()' ) J. l1r- o.J 
J7J , () <l 

Tyler Scarangello 1555 Journeyman 2.5 2.5 250 CFM Compressor 2.5 
- :=r.1- Jl./,f'h 37.)5-

Dean M agnusson 825 Operator I J ~-. ~ l..t 2.5 2.5 'J...r'C? 6" Jet Pum p 2.5 

Mart ,n M cHale 825 Operator 11:>- , Jt,, 2.5 2.5 ;:l. S?r:? • 3 _f- 20l:W Generator Jy, -:J'i1 2.5 
3S: '?' f-

Diver's W ater Heater 2.5 

<:/I I '-/7J . ~ 7 Diver's Box 2.5 ,, 
~OOA We lding Machine / . q f 2. 5 

<10 
8" Pum p 1+ 7. qj, 2.5 ) )9 
Hydro Pump -- 2.5 

CreY,.Soat , f, ;;-() 9 ~ -5-

- -· i l n o•~ x.w LOntainer .._~~ V V -- .. --2-.S-.- -

8'x8'x::O' Cont ainer &--...o.:J - - 2.5 

FrontEnd Loader (Volvo) L ',C• l') ~ oo 2.5 qJ:o[) 

Ii I/ 7 · it) . (j1, 

Totals For Day 15 0 15 

STATEM ENT OF W ORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Installation of :'5"-• plug at ·~ cham ber 

'i'"'rc,"l\.5 1 t ;,;, T\. 

CERTIFICATION: ! ~e :. 1fy t ~ th! t,~t of m-t k:;:- :. 'c:!cc iir.C c;~J o:f, t hti". ::h~ e:;u :~rr.!!:,t uH.•:t on th1) \'. :irr \·.'ii ~ c~ tr'e p::,:er ~ 2c, t ho1 t rri>IC! :1 .i! t.i<~n fr::m n •: :~ .H d ~~ ::;r·Jt~= i.lb~H' 1~ chou c• J: fJ.1r mJ1kct v.i 'l.: i:- .1nd t hilt :he ;ccc.mt h'!rc ,n (no ,•, n 1~ .:io ,1:: ur,1:r ;t.itC'r-,:nt of t h~ 111 !::i· . 

n" J!~r,J I~ Jrd C,1\..11prn,:i i u~e:l er, th> di>~· 

Signed : 

Weeks Marine, Inc . Date For North Hudson Sew erage Author ity Date I of I 

R"=- c_c;.;_ 1v <:.:... <l.. Cf - ~' - ; , ~ 

6LJGc 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equ ipment to this Form is fo r record purposes in the event t his work is paid by a change . 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. S340952-22 Contracto r: Weeks Mari ne Inc. 9/8/2018 (Saturday) 

Item No. and Description : 

Plug Removal/Insta llation 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Classifi cation ST OT Tota l Cost Taxes Description Rate Hours Cost 

Allen Sca rangello 1556 Dockbuilder 4-man I J 4 , CJJ. 2 2 nCJ.0 1 196 Deck Barge :}_J...7, lf 7 2 y 5""'-I . q~ 
Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyma n i) .1. ] 7 2 2 ")... 'J,)-J , 7 '-1 W65 Material Barge 2 

Mike Figueroa 1556 Journeyman J J 'l. • 11 2 2 J...'14 ~ 74 Manitowoc 4100 Crane 14J". 7.l 2 (. C / , Lf 4 
Tyler Scarangello 1556 Journeyman /J ~ , J7 2 2 ~ ;},l.J • 74 250 CFM Compressor ~ ,0 3 2 110, 01, 
Dean Magnusson 825 Operator IL 4 . 37 2 2 ~ 1-.? . 7 'T 6" Jet Pump l 'f ·?& 2 J.__q , ).)_ 

Martin McHale 825 Operator )f-4 ,:~7 2 2 ~ ')._,>? ~ 7 '1 20kW Generato r !¥ Y-t 2 ~ . b8 
Robert Haftek 825 Operator I l. 4- , 1 ·7 2 2 ~ ~S' . 7 J../ Diver's Water Heater 2 

Diver's Box 2 

g j ~ Cj () . 3 fc 400A We lding Machine J ,qi;- 2 

- 4 7. 9f C'Jf": C/l__ 8" Pump 2 

Hydro Pump -- 2 

Crew Boat i b' (}C, ~ 2 

8'x8'x20' Container a, oo 2 

.&'.d'..v..20!.tontal n-er-~~ - - i -

,b .or.J 
Front End Loader (Volvo) L90D 3f O {) 2 

:J I Lf I I 7b (;:), 

Totals For Day 0 14 14 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Aknowledgement of hours work . Mott MacDona ld to cover all costs . 

Removal of%" Plug from Sp litter chamber per Mott MacDonald 's Instructions . 

CERTIFICATION : I certify to the best of mv knowledge and belief. that th e equipment used on this work was of the propu si1e, that materidl ta ken fr om stock .u deslgn ;ned above Is charse ,n fair market value, and that the account here in shown is .a n accurate statement of the labor, 

m;,terials and equ ipment used on th is day. 

Signed : 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewera~e Authority Date l of 1 

R ~_ c._e..., "' 'c... cL r{ - i J I~ 

F\_){;C_ 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equ ipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 534095 2-22 Contractor : Weeks Mar ine Inc. 

Item No. and Description : 

Plug Remova l/Installation 

MATERIAL EQU IPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Materia l Stock Bare Trans 

Classi f icat ion ST OT Tota l Cost Taxes Description 

Allen Scarangello 1556 Dockbuilder 4-man 
c,,.z 

''"" ~,/ 8 4 12 7 J..PJ , s-1 I 4 .. r<J, Pi 4 196 Deck Barge 'J,.J.7 4 7 
/ I 

Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyman -- !WES M aterial Barge 

Mike Figueroa 1556 Journeyman 'st/, ).J /J j 1 ;~ / 8 3.5 11.5 711 ~f;/ 1 q1, JO Manitowoc 4100 Crane 31.f f 7 )._ 

Tyler Scarangello 1556 Journeyman<? 9 .J)/J J l,_.. J · t, 8 3.5 11.5 7/ i -[9/ .,3 9J Fl~ 250 CFM Compressor d-0, 0 S 
Dean Magnusson 8250perator n~· "'i~ IJLtt., ~ 8 5.5 13.5 q:i.1. ,--/J. I 9o 'f . 04 6" Jet Pump /If, ?~ 
Martin McHale 825 Operator J I 'i-: :) '--/ /, U-+ ,.') j 8 5.5 13.5 (:'j , ] 'J.. I 77',/, CJ01f. <!J 4 20kW Generator I If, Jlf 
Robert Ha ftek 825 Operator / J _s-: -1 't// (}f , Jj 8 4 12 q 1J.. . ~v hS7 I../~ Diver' s Wate r Heater 

/ 
Diver's Box 

-7 Y er )...if. c"';? / ~17/ J... ,. 400A Welding Machine /.-qr· ' 
I 4 7,qJ.. 8" Pump 

,Z 9 ?,Jb. (;)~ Hydro Pump -
I 

Crew 80~1 - - f {,..-; tJ.- q -
.,. '8'.xB'x--20' Contai"r1 er -"}_,1'(,i-

- rs x8 x20' Con tainer ,-;_-;f3b' 

Front End Loader (Volvo) L90D 3.f~ a;! 

Total s For Da y 48 26 74 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Aknowledgement of hours work . Mott MacDonald to cover all costs. 

9/11/2018 (Tuesday) 

Rate Hours 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

~ - 8 

8 

8 

8-

- ~a• 

- - - s-

8 

l:JJ 

Cost 

/9,7/ iS, 

J.-; ' /.,.)-. 7,£ 

~b 
, 

I bO, J..'1 
/ I'?, ?& 
/t'-t , 7.J... 

I • 

38'"3.-k& 

3C!Jif. O{ 

b704 ' 

Attempted to install 96" Plug at Spl itter Chamber th·at was previously removed from_spl ,tter chamber peJ M ott M acDonalds 1nst ruct1oos- Could not in.sen, water leve l to high . Wa ited for next low tfc:le and then inserted. 5 ST & 26 OT Total 

for Plug Installat ion related actLvt1es. The rest 1s down tune wa1t1ng for low tJ de/ 

CERTI FICATION: I cc r1 ity t o th e bes t of rny knowlcdce and bel ief, t h.it the equipment used on t h1~ wor k w;H o f t he proper size, t hat materiJ I \J ken fro m stoc k as designated above is ch:1rr,e at f,m m..irket va lue, and t hat the account here in shown is ..i n accurate statement of t he l~bor , 

m.1teri.al s .1 nd equipmen t u ~ed 011 t his d.ay. 

Signed: 

Weeks M arine, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewera11e Authority Date 1 of 1 

f\e._c...e... 1ve.cL -u- ,r~ 
9 ~ -



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Materia l, Equipment to thi s Form is for record purposes in the event th is work is pa id by a chanRe. 

Contract No : North Hudson Sewera ge Authority, Project No. S340952-22 Contracto r: Weeks Marine Inc. 9/26/ 2018 (Wed.) 

Item No. and Descript ion: 

Plug Remova l/Instal lat ion 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description Rate Hours Cost 

Allen Scarangello 1556 Dockbuilder 4-man ? / · C" 7 1 1 91. 0 7 196 Deck Barge d.-.)...7 4 7 
Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyma n 9 9 . :)....1 1 1 Qg . ?--I W65 Materia l Barge 

M ike Fi gueroa 1556 Journ eyman ~ (J , )- \ 1 1 R l1 , -:+i. Manitowoc 4100 Crane 1 l/'S'. 7 )__ 
Tyle r Scarangello 1556 Journeyman ~ q,, ')...J l 1 j;· q 

' 
}-\ 250 CFM Compressor ~O.o3 

Dean Magnusson 825 Operator ti C 1 '1 l 1 i Is- . 34 6" Jet Pump / lf . 7J-; 
Ma rtin McHale 825 Operator I I f. Yt l l II ~-~ 'J~ 20kW Genera tor / 'I , )11 
Ra ndy Moore 1556 Journeyman JH-, 3 4 1 1 11 '), '3l-) Diver's Water Heater 

Diver's Box 

11, 704 .7 .2 400A Welding M achine f qs-
" l{Jql 8" Pump 

Hydro Pump -
Crew Boat I /;,O l( 
8'x8'x20' Container ],_ r) () 

8'x8'x20' Container 1'1 (,{} 
Front End Loader (Vo lvo) L90D 3.?, c() 

Totals For Oay 7 0 7 

STATEM ENT OF WORK ACCOMPLI SHED: 

Aknowledgement of hours work. Mott M acDonald to cover all cost s. 

Prepped to install 66" Plug, but M ott MacDonald instructed not to 

CERTIFICATION: I ce1tily to the best o f my knowledge and belie f, thal the equipment used on this work w:as of the proper Sile, that maleria l t.tkt!n from stock as designated above ischarce 111 fair market va lue. and that tht! account hc1e in 5hown is an accurate statement of the labor, 

materials and equipment used on this d.ay. 

Si gned: 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Da te For North Hudson Sewerage Au th ority Date 1 or 1 

f<- '<....<.__ \::.. 1 V ~l. I~ - I 

601&c 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in th e event this work is paid by a change. 

Con tract No: North Hudson Sewerage Authority, Project No. 5340952 -22 Contractor : Weeks Marine Inc. 9/27/2018 (Thurs) 

Item No. and Description : 

Plug Removal/Installation 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Cla ssification ST OT Total Cost Taxes Description Ra te Hours Cost 

Allen Sca range llo 1556 Dockbuilder 4-man 1 J 4, {(J, 2 2 :1~9 . <-j )__ 196 Deck Barge ')_-:}..), 4 7 2 4 
Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyman II 1, .3 7 1.5 1.5 l L R S-i W65 Mate rial Barge 2 

Mike Figueroa 1556 Journeyman 11 ,).. ., 37 1.5 1.5 ibfL ~ Manitowoc 4100 Crane '3 7.J": 7 J-... 2 h 
Tyler Scarani.el lo 1556 Journeyman / J'}.. . _"\'7 1.5 1.5 )J,, p), 51 250 CFM Compressor .~i') ' d J 2 

Dean Magnu sson 825 Operator ltlf . )7 3 3 4q_l , ll 6" Jet Pump I L/ / ~ 2 

Martin McHale 825 Operator /J;J+ . 3} 3 3 49 J , lJ 20kW Generator I If , 31,/ 2 

Randy Moore 1556 Journeyman / J)... , .37 1.5 1.5 ibA , tb Diver's Water Heater 2 

Diver's Box 2 

' <$ j~qQ ,_J..fj ~~Machi~LC - 2 

1 
8" Pump Lf7 Yj 2 -Hydro Pump 2 

Crew' Boat - -t;{ , o,.q. =-t: , t - --2- .... 
3-,' (){1 

8' x8 'x20' Container · ~ :1 - 2 ....... ..._ 

Q ' ..,Q' .• .,,...., r . "') ' /~) 
2-'iltne ~ " , -

Front End Loader (Volvo) L90D Jf C,(} 2 

i J l-1 /b . 

Totals For Day 0 14 14 

STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED : 

Aknowledgement of hours work. Mott MacDonald to cove r all costs . 

Installed Plug at spll t_te r chamber at 5:00 am 

CERTIFICATION: I C<'rti fy to the be st of my knowledge and belief, that th e equipment used on this work was of the 1>ropcr $ilc, th at materia l t;aken from stock. as designated above is charce at fair ma rket va lue, and that the account here in shown is an accurate statement of the labor, 

matcri.:a ls and equipment us~d on this day. 

Signed: 

Weeks Ma ri ne, Inc. Date For North Hudson Sewerage Autho rity Date 1 of 1 

Re.c...e1ve.J.., 10 - I -/P 

oUGe_ 

~-'-I . 

q/, 
tf {, 

J.H 
~ 

9~ 

76 

)h 

q4 

L--/ '1 
.Ob 

7)____ 

{£ 

1.l.._ 

eo 



DAILY RECORD OF WORK AUTHORIZED, NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT 

The Labor, Material, Equipment to this Form is for record purposes in the event this work is paid by a change. 

Contract No.: North Hudson Sewerage Auth ority, Project No. 5340952-22 Contractor: Weeks Marine Inc. 10/4/2018 (Thurs) 

Item No. and Description : 

Cleaning M,uck Standby 

MATERIAL EQUIPMENT 

Name Labor Hours Material Stock Bare Trans 

Classification ST OT Total , Cost Taxes Descript ion Rate Hours Cost 

Allen Scarangello 
C// ,(')7 

1556 Dockbuilder 4-man , 1 '+· , ,-[ 4 1 s 3 14 . ] .. A / I 14 q L. 196 Deck Barge <)._-;)...7 , Lf 7 4 q '(J g.Fl? 
Brian Cayer 1556 Journeyman £, f/ . ').._) 4 4 

~ ., 
~ ~-£., . s 4- W65 Material Barge 4 

Mike Fi1weroa 1556 Journeyman fjq, ~I 4 4 "1 SL ~'t Manitowoc 4100 Crane 'jq S , 7 2__ 4 f YJ.. , fs 

Tyler Scarangello 1556 Journeyma n ?)CJ, ;)...J 4 4 3St ,B lf 250 CFM Compressor ')__ u 0 'J 4 8 0 · J. 1-

825 Operator I J ')- 31../'i ).) -f ,. 3 / Lib/ , 3,£ /. l;q 3. I/ / l/,. ?,b S-9. L. 
Dean Magnusson 4 3 7 20kW Generator 4 

Martin McHale 825 Operator / ;S--, 04/Jt,tf, J;, 4 3 7 1.-t ~ ) ,JJ, I 4q-1, ) I Diver's Water Heater 4 

Randy Moore 1556 Journeyman 0 r1. ,.:)_ I 4 4 "3Sl. Pi l/ I Diver's Box 4 - r q~r;-I 400A Weld ing Machine - 4-

.; 7j1f ,Jl / J/0),Jf 4- 7. 9.L i C/i S' i. 
8" Pump 4 

I Hydro Pump - 4 

i' 1~/j J !J lf c,eW'Soat - I 1.. 7"() I{ - 4 -· i,. 

8'x8'x20' Container ':}_ ', ·w - 4.-= ~ . 
· n . 

-~xzcr-co~ ~ .:.. --~~ 
Front End Loader (Volvo) L90D JJ, 0 (./ 4 

Crane Barge 5 77 4 

< 11 S I C-C.. IN'/ 
- Material Ba rge 177 P " C..:.t\.. j. r-- 4 

SJ:'.c..t"1 t "-'_, ,~ \)~L c.f'/1'}M Gr:: L I J-1_.u 

-
Totals For Day 28 7 35 $'J.. 771 , )/; 
STATEMENT OF WORK ACCOMPLISHED: 

Aknowledgement of hours work . Moll MacDona ld to cove r all costs . 

After plug was pushed ou t or the 66" Pipe & 96" Plug was i nstalled, muck b.ad to be cleaned ou t from the top or the base_slab before precast was set 

CERTIF ICATION: I cert ify to lhe best or my knowtedce .ind belief. that the equipment used on this work wiu of the proper size, thM materia l taken from stock as dcs1gnatcd above is cha,ce at fair market v.lluc, .1nd th.lt the accoun1 here m shown is an .lCCu rate statement or the b1bo1, 

ma tcnats ,rnd equipment u~ed on this day. 

Signed : 

Weeks Marine, Inc. Date For No rth Hudson Sewerage Authori ty Date 1 of 1 

~~c...e...1v eel_ ,~ p_ --I 

6l/6 L 



Cost Item 5 Winter Concrete (TO DATE)

Rate Year Labor QTY Unit Unit Price ST OT OT Amount Amount

1556 Foreman 1 EA 123.55$         14 5 153.78$         2,498.60$         

1556 Journeyman 1 EA 113.58$         63 26 139.87$         10,792.16$       

825 Operator 1 EA 115.34$         81.5 164.37$         13,396.16$       

825 Operator (Heater) 1 EA 101.07$         56 28 144.45$         9,704.52$         

472 Laborer (mason) 1 EA 89.21$           14 112.37$         1,248.94$         

472 Laborer (night) 1 EA 89.21$           56 28 112.37$         8,142.12$         

LABOR SUBTOTAL 45,782.50$    

196 Deck Barge 1 EA 228.31$         -$                  

W65 Material Barge 1 EA 133.55$         -$                  

Manitowoc 4100 Crane 1 EA 367.46$         -$                  

250 CFM Compressor 1 EA 20.97$           -$                  

20kW Generator 1 EA 15.36$           -$                  

Diver's Water Heater 2 EA 12.63$           -$                  

Diver's Box 1 EA 28.26$           -$                  

400A Welding Machine 2 EA 10.11$           -$                  

Crew Boat 1 EA 17.36$           -$                  

8'x8'x20' Container 1 EA 2.00$             -$                  

8'x8'x20' Container 1 EA 2.00$             -$                  

Hydronic Heater 1 LS 13,531.80$    13,531.80$       

EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL 13,531.80$    

Item 5 Subtotal 59,314.30$     

2018

WYN37201
Text Box
Reduced to $45,065.29



February 25, 2019 

Attn: To Whom It May Concern 

Reference: Contract: W1234 Solids/Floatables Screening Facility 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I serve as the corporate controller for Weeks Marine, Inc. and Subsidiaries and am providing this letter in 

support of the extended overhead claim for the project team on the W1234 Solids/Floatables Screening 

Facility construction project. The fully-burdened costs of the salaried project employees were as follows: 

2018 Base Salary 

Salary during time period noted 

Burden (46%) 

Total burdened cost during period noted 

8/13-

12/17/18 

Sofia 

O'Brien 

8/13-

10/31/18 

Harry 

Cochran 

11/1- 8/13-

12/17/18 12/17/18 

Daniel Dan 

Cryer Bargielski Total 

Due to sensitive nature, the 
specific salary information has 
been concealed. Please contact 
undersigned for more information. 

158,866 

Please feel free to call me at 908-272-4010 extension 2087 if you have any further questions or require 

additional support. 

Regards, ~ 

~~ 
Michael Testani 

Senior Vice President/Corporate Controller 

Weeks Marine, Inc. 4 Commerce Drive 
Cranford, NJ 07016 

Main (908) 272-4010 
Fax (908) 272-4740 

www.weeksmarine.com 

saobrien
Text Box
Delay- Salary Personnel (Aug-Dec 2018)

WYN37201
Text Box
Plus Profit and Overhead $192,228.00



Attachment B
North Hudson Sewerage Authority

W1234 Solids/Floatables Screening Facility
Loan No. S340952-22

January 29, 2020
Contract Modification No. 6 - As-Built Quantities

Item No. Description Contract Value Percent Complete As-Built Remainder
56 Trash Guard Vault Door 2,600.00$ 0% -$ 2,600.00$
57 Trash Guard Vault Door 9,400.00$ 0% -$ 9,400.00$
58 PC Stop Plate Vault 9,400.00$ 0% -$ 9,400.00$
59 Stop Plate Precast Slab 9,400.00$ 0% -$ 9,400.00$
74 CSO Level Control 30,000.00$ 0% -$ 30,000.00$

Unit Price Items
1 Furnish and Install 65-Ton Piles 2,155,300.00$ 99.20% 2,138,156.13$ 17,143.87$
2 Furnish and Install Sheet Piles 648,125.00$ 700,867.50$ (52,742.50)$
3 PDA Testing of Piles 57,800.00$ 57,800.00$ -$
4 Dredging & Transportation of Contaminated Material 287,673.50$ 287,673.50$ -$
5 Loading and Transportation of Contaminated Material 172,654.00$ 172,654.00$ -$
6 Disposal of Contaminated Material 446,605.00$ 353,206.24$ 93,398.76$
7 Allowance for in-situ testing of dredge material 50,000.00$ -$ 50,000.00$
8 Allowance for 150,000.00 pound GVE roll-off truck 350,000.00$ 236,521.00$ 113,479.00$
9 Allowance for material inspection and special inspections 50,000.00$ -$

10 Allowance of Utility Connections 175,000.00$ 163,730.97$ 11,269.03$
11 Allowance environmental and final restoration 100,000.00$ 69,005.66$
12 Allowance for railroad flagman 30,000.00$ -$

4,583,957.50$ 4,179,615.00$ 293,348.16$


	20200313160402811
	20-024 Cont Mod #06 for the W1234
	W1234 ContMod 06


